

May 18, 2020

Contact: Lilibeth Orozco, Public Relations Assistant lilibeth.orozco.185@my.csun.edu Michael Niles, Marketing Manager University Student Union California State University, Northridge michael.niles@csun.edu (818) 677-2875

Media Alert

"Let's Talk" with University Counseling Services is Back Every Week Online from the Pride Center

WHAT: The Pride Center of the University Student Union (USU) invites all LGBTQIA+

students to express whatever's on your mind with certified professionals from the University Counseling Center during "Let's Talk". Whether it's stress, anxiety,

or academic concerns, this event is here to offer support and conversation with students through any difficult time. Every Monday and Tuesday from May 26 to August 18, this valuable resource will be available for students to

discuss any concern.

WHO: Sarina Loeb, Manager at the Pride Center, is responsible for coordinating this event.

WHEN: Every Monday and Tuesday from 2 to 3 p.m.

WHERE: Zoom Meeting

WHY: This event gives all participants the chance to join a supportive conversation

with consultation services to find the best solutions for any challenges students

are facing.

BACKGROUND: The Pride Center, in virtual collaboration with University Counseling Services,

is here online to support the LGBTQIA+ community during these unprecedented times of quarantine and social distancing with "Let's Talk" for two hours each week. The USU and UCS are committed to help guide all participants to the best solution possible. For more information on the "Let's Talk" program, please visit

csun.edu/counseling/lets-talk.

###

The University Student Union (USU) is committed to inclusion, diversity and personal growth for all students while providing services such as study areas, a computer lab, TV lounge, prayer room, lactation room and wireless printing kiosks in addition to a variety of food options and a wide range of events. The USU includes the Student Recreation Center, Oasis Wellness Center, Pride Center, Veterans Resource Center, USU Board of Directors, Computer Lab, Games Room, USU Events and more. For additional information, please visit www.csun.edu/usu.